Realize Your Potential
Huawei AR160 Series
Enterprise Routers Datasheet
AR160 Series Enterprise Routers Datasheet
AR160 Series Enterprise Routers Datasheet
Huawei' s next-generation routers, the AR160 series are designed for enterprise branch offices and small
businesses, delivering a comprehensive set of services, including routing, switching, voice, security, and
wireless access.

The basic software configuration modules provide functions such as routing, switching, voice, and security.
The software license configuration modules provide additional functions such as AC.
Ordering Information
Chassis Configuration Description
AR161 AR161,1GE WAN,4GE LAN
AR161F AR161F,1GE COMB WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR161FG-L AR161FG-L,1GE COMB WAN,LTE FDD,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR161FGW-L AR161FGW-L,1GE COMB WAN,LTE FDD,4GE LAN,802.11b/g/n AP,1 USB
AR161FW AR161FW,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB,1 WLAN
AR161G-L AR161G-L,1GE WAN,4GE LAN,LTE
AR161W AR161W,1GE WAN,4GE LAN,WIFI 2.4G
AR161FV-1P AR161FV-1P,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB,1 VE1
AR168F AR168F,4 copper pair G.SHDSL WAN,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR168F-4P
AR168F-4P,4 copper pair G.SHDSL WAN,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN, 4 E1,
1 RS232, 1 USB
AR169 AR169,1VDSL WAN,4GE LAN
AR169F
AR169F,VDSL over POTS with bonding WAN,1GE COMB WAN,4GE LAN,1
USB
AR169FVW AR169FVW,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB,4 FXS,1FXO,1 WLAN
AR169FVW-8S AR169FVW-8S,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB,8 FXS,1FXO,1 WLAN
AR169FGW-L AR169FGW-L,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB,4 1 WLAN
AR169G-L AR169G-L,1VDSL WAN,4GE LAN,LTE
AR169W AR169W,1VDSL WAN,4GE LAN,WIFI 2.4G
AR161EW AR161EW,1*GE Combo WAN,4*GE LAN,4*4 MIMO WIFI,1*USB
The AR160 series routers are configured by selecting and installing the appropriate configuration module.
The configuration module ordering information and descriptions are shown in the following tables.
Table 1: Chassis Options
 AR160   19
Chassis Configuration Description
AR169EW
AR169EW,1*GE Combo WAN,VDSL over POTS with bonding WAN,4*GE
LAN,4*4 MIMO WIFI,1*USB
AR169EGW-L
AR169EGW-L,1*GE Combo WAN,VDSL over POTS with bonding WAN,4*GE
LAN,4*4 MIMO WIFI,FDD,1*USB
Power Module Description
W0ACPSE03 Adapter,0degC,40degC,90V,264V,12V/3A,C8/4pin
License Description